

**PROJECT UNIT-CSB-S AND T/NORTH CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: PU-TDL-W-03-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

Dy CSTE/CTC/TDL acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **PU-TDL-W-03-2026** Closing Date/Time 06/07/2026 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work	Construction of S&T service buildings (LSC) in KAA-ALJN section in connection with the work of "Reliability improvements of track circuits by provision of MSDAC in parallel of existing DCTC at 14 stations in KAA-ALJN section of Prayagraj Divn. of NCR		
Bidding type	Normal Tender		
Tender Type	Open	Bidding System	Single Packet System
Tender Closing Date Time	06/07/2026 15:00	Date Time Of Uploading Tender	12/06/2026 18:11
Pre-Bid Conference Required	No	Pre-Bid Conference Date Time	Not Applicable
Advertised Value	25028756.15	Tendering Section	PROJECT
Bidding Style	Single Rate for Each Schedule	Bidding Unit	
Earnest Money (Rs.)	500600.00	Validity of Offer (Days)	45
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)	0.00	Period of Completion	9 Months
Contract Type	Works - General	Contract Category	Expenditure
Bidding Start Date	22/06/2026		
Are JV allowed to bid	No	Number of JV Member Allowed	0
Are Consortium allowed to bid	No	Number of Consortium Member Allowed	0
Ranking Order For Bids	Lowest to Highest	Expenditure Type	Capital (Works)

2. SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () A-Civil Building Work							23361473.40	Above/ Below/P ar
1	2.6.1	550.00	cum	205.45	112997.50	AT Par	112997.50	
	Description:- EARTH WORK // Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-charge. // All kinds of soil							
2	2.25	370.00	cum	253.95	93961.50	AT Par	93961.50	
	Description:- EARTH WORK // Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.							
3	2.25A	625.00	cum	368.65	230406.25	AT Par	230406.25	
	Description:- EARTH WORK // Excavating, supplying and filling of local earth (including royalty) by mechanical transport upto a lead of 5km also including ramming and watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete.							
4	2.28.1	600.00	Sqm	28.15	16890.00	AT Par	16890.00	
	Description:- EARTH WORK // Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m. // All kinds of soil							
5	4.1.6	150.00	cum	6670.25	1000537.50	AT Par	1000537.50	
	Description:- CONCRETE WORK // CEMENT CONCRETE (CAST IN SITU) // Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : // 1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources: 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)							
	5.9.1	510.00	Sqm	307.95	157054.50	AT Par	157054.50	

**PROJECT UNIT-CSB-S AND T/NORTH CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: PU-TDL-W-03-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

6	Description:- REINFORCED CEMENT CONCRETE // FORM WORK // Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for // Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete						
	5.9.3	500.00	Sqm	766.55	383275.00	AT Par	383275.00
7	Description:- REINFORCED CEMENT CONCRETE // FORM WORK // Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for // Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform						
	5.9.5	850.00	Sqm	608.35	517097.50	AT Par	517097.50
8	Description:- REINFORCED CEMENT CONCRETE // FORM WORK // Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for // Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers						
	5.9.6	475.00	Sqm	804.25	382018.75	AT Par	382018.75
9	Description:- REINFORCED CEMENT CONCRETE // FORM WORK // Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for // Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and Struts						
	5.9.16.1	275.00	Metre	181.90	50022.50	AT Par	50022.50
10	Description:- REINFORCED CEMENT CONCRETE // FORM WORK // Edges of slabs and breaks in floors and walls // Under 20 cm wide						
	5.9.19	40.00	Sqm	814.95	32598.00	AT Par	32598.00
11	Description:- REINFORCED CEMENT CONCRETE // FORM WORK // Weather shade, Chajjas, corbels etc., including edges						
	5.15	5.00	cum	12321.25	61606.25	AT Par	61606.25
12	Description:- REINFORCED CEMENT CONCRETE // PRE-CAST RCC // Providing, hoisting and fixing above plinth level up to floor five level precast reinforced cement concrete in lintels, beams and bressumers, including setting in cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand), cost of required centering and shuttering but , excluding the cost of reinforcement, with 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand(zone-III) derived from natural sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)						
	6.1.2	275.00	cum	6658.25	1831018.75	AT Par	1831018.75
13	Description:- MASONRY WORK // Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in: // Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)						
	6.4.2	215.00	cum	8288.35	1781995.25	AT Par	1781995.25
14	Description:- MASONRY WORK // Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : // Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)						
	9.21.2	21.00	Sqm	1881.95	39520.95	AT Par	39520.95
15	Description:- WOOD AND P.V.C. WORK // Providing and fixing 25 mm thick shutters for cup board etc. : // Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS : 2202 (Part I) non-decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched commercial 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters: // 30 mm thick including ISI marked Stainless Steel butt hinges with necessary screws						
	9.96.1	15.00	Each	260.30	3904.50	AT Par	3904.50
16	Description:- WOOD AND P.V.C. WORK // ANODISED ALUMINIUM FITTINGS (ALL FITTINGS SHALL BE ISI MARKED) // Providing and fixing aluminium sliding door bolts, ISI marked anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868), transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with nuts and screws etc. complete : // 300x16 mm						
	9.97.2	20.00	Each	104.40	2088.00	AT Par	2088.00
17	Description:- WOOD AND P.V.C. WORK // ANODISED ALUMINIUM FITTINGS (ALL FITTINGS SHALL BE ISI MARKED) // Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete : // 250x10 mm						
	9.100.1	20.00	Each	60.05	1201.00	AT Par	1201.00
18	Description:- WOOD AND P.V.C. WORK // ANODISED ALUMINIUM FITTINGS (ALL FITTINGS SHALL BE ISI MARKED) // Providing and fixing aluminium handles, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete : // 125 mm						
	10.2	7500.00	Kg	111.95	839625.00	AT Par	839625.00
19	Description:- STEEL WORK // Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.						
	10.18	30.00	Each	185.20	5556.00	AT Par	5556.00

**PROJECT UNIT-CSB-S AND T/NORTH CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: PU-TDL-W-03-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

20	Description:- STEEL WORK // Providing and fixing circular/ Hexagonal cast iron or M.S. sheet box for ceiling fan clamp, of internal dia 140 mm, 73 mm height, top lid of 1.5 mm thick M.S. sheet with its top surface hacked for proper bonding, top lid shall be screwed into the cast iron/ M.S. sheet box by means of 3.3 mm dia round headed screws, one lock at the corners. Clamp shall be made of 12 mm dia M.S. bar bent to shape as per standard drawing.						
21	10.25.2	10000.00	Kg	142.30	1423000.00	AT Par	1423000.00
	Description:- STEEL WORK // Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. // In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works						
22	10.29.1	15.00	Sqm	732.20	10983.00	AT Par	10983.00
	Description:- STEEL WORK // Providing & fixing fly proof wire gauge to windows, clerestory windows & doors with M.S. Flat 15x3 mm and nuts & bolts complete. // Galvanised M.S. Wire gauge with 0.63 mm dia wire and 1.4 mm aperture on both sides						
23	10.30.1	15.00	Sqm	940.30	14104.50	AT Par	14104.50
	Description:- STEEL WORK // Providing & fixing glass panes with putty and glazing clips in steel doors, windows, clerestory windows, all complete with : // 4.0 mm thick glass panes (weight not less than 10 kg/sqm)						
24	11.3.1	300.00	Sqm	545.00	163500.00	AT Par	163500.00
	Description:- FLOORING // Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement, including cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete. // 40 mm thick with 20 mm nominal size stone aggregate						
25	11.21.1.1	75.00	Sqm	1515.45	113658.75	AT Par	113658.75
	Description:- FLOORING // Providing and fixing 10 mm thick acid and/or alkali resistant tiles of approved make and colour using acid and/or alkali resisting mortar bedding, and joints filled with acid and/or alkali resisting cement as per IS : 4457, complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. // In flooring on a bed of 10 mm thick mortar 1:4 (1 acid proof cement : 4 coarse sand) // Acid and alkali resistant tile						
26	11.21.2.1	120.00	Sqm	1637.70	196524.00	AT Par	196524.00
	Description:- FLOORING // Providing and fixing 10 mm thick acid and/or alkali resistant tiles of approved make and colour using acid and/or alkali resisting mortar bedding, and joints filled with acid and/or alkali resisting cement as per IS : 4457, complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. // In dado/skirting on 12 mm thick mortar 1:4 (1 acid proof cement : 4 coarse sand) // Acid and alkali resistant tile						
27	11.41.2	375.00	Sqm	1416.65	531243.75	AT Par	531243.75
	Description:- FLOORING // VITRIFIED FLOOR TILES // Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete. // Size of Tile 600x600 mm						
28	12.50	505.00	Sqm	671.55	339132.75	AT Par	339132.75
	Description:- ROOFING // Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion. // Providing and fixing pre-coated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm (+ 0.05 %) total coated thickness with zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineer-in-charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling /self tapping screws of size (5.5x 55 mm) with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces, excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.						
29	13.4.2	1250.00	Sqm	294.35	367937.50	AT Par	367937.50
	Description:- FINISHING // CEMENT PLASTER (IN COARSE SAND) // 12 mm cement plaster of mix : // 1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand)						
30	13.5.2	1625.00	Sqm	339.10	551037.50	AT Par	551037.50
	Description:- FINISHING // CEMENT PLASTER (IN COARSE SAND) // 15 mm cement plaster on rough side of single or half brick wall of mix: // 1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand)						
31	13.80	2875.00	Sqm	123.85	356068.75	AT Par	356068.75
	Description:- FINISHING // Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.						
	13.42.1	1625.00	Sqm	92.75	150718.75	AT Par	150718.75

**PROJECT UNIT-CSB-S AND T/NORTH CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: PU-TDL-W-03-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

32	Description:- FINISHING // Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready mixed) having VOC content less than 50 gms/litre, of approved manufacturer, of required shade and colour complete, as per manufacturer's specification. // Two or more coats on new work						
33	13.46.1	1250.00	Sqm	166.85	208562.50	AT Par	208562.50
	Description:- FINISHING // EXTERIOR FINISHING // Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade : // New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm)						
34	13.48.2	42.00	Sqm	144.90	6085.80	AT Par	6085.80
	Description:- FINISHING // EXTERIOR FINISHING // Finishing with Deluxe Multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using Primer as per manufacturers specifications : // Painting wood work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint of required shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @0.75 ltr/10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture						
35	13.48.3	250.00	Sqm	140.05	35012.50	AT Par	35012.50
	Description:- FINISHING // EXTERIOR FINISHING // Finishing with Deluxe Multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using Primer as per manufacturers specifications : // Painting Steel work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.80 ltr/10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture						
36	5.22.6	26500.00	Kg	89.65	2375725.00	AT Par	2375725.00
	Description:- REINFORCED CEMENT CONCRETE // STEEL REINFORCEMENT // Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. // Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.						
37	5.22A.6	17500.00	Kg	89.65	1568875.00	AT Par	1568875.00
	Description:- REINFORCED CEMENT CONCRETE // STEEL REINFORCEMENT // Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level. // Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.						
38	5.1.2	600.00	cum	8364.20	5018520.00	AT Par	5018520.00
	Description:- REINFORCED CEMENT CONCRETE // CAST IN SITU // Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level : // 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources: 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)						
39	5.2.2	20.00	cum	10185.05	203701.00	AT Par	203701.00
	Description:- REINFORCED CEMENT CONCRETE // CAST IN SITU // Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts etc. above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement : // 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand(zone-III) derived from natural sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)						
40	5.3	110.50	cum	10719.30	1184482.65	AT Par	1184482.65
	Description:- REINFORCED CEMENT CONCRETE // CAST IN SITU // Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope up to 15 degree landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand(zone-III) derived from natural sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources).						
41	22.7.1	500.00	Sqm	1522.95	761475.00	AT Par	761475.00

**PROJECT UNIT-CSB-S AND T/NORTH CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: PU-TDL-W-03-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

Description:- WATER PROOFING // Providing and laying integral cement based water proofing treatment including preparation of surface as required for treatment of roofs, balconies, terraces etc consisting of following operations: (a) Applying a slurry coat of neat cement using 2.75 kg/sqm of cement admixed with water proofing compound conforming to IS. 2645 and approved by Engineer-in-charge over the RCC slab including adjoining walls upto 300 mm height including cleaning the surface before treatment. (b) Laying brick bats with mortar using broken bricks/brick bats 25 mm to 115 mm size with 50% of cement mortar 1:5 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand) admixed with water proofing compound conforming to IS : 2645 and approved by Engineer-in-charge over 20 mm thick layer of cement mortar of mix 1:5 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand) admixed with water proofing compound conforming to IS : 2645 and approved by Engineer-in-charge to required slope and treating similarly the adjoining walls upto 300 mm height including rounding of junctions of walls and slabs. (c) After two days of proper curing applying a second coat of cement slurry using 2.75 kg/ sqm of cement admixed with water proofing compound conforming to IS : 2645 and approved by Engineer-in-charge. (d) Finishing the surface with 20 mm thick jointless cement mortar of mix 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) admixed with water proofing compound conforming to IS : 2645 and approved by Engineer-in-charge including laying glass fibre cloth of approved quality in top layer of plaster and finally finishing the surface with trowel with neat cement slurry and making pattern of 300x300 mm square 3 mm deep. (e) The whole terrace so finished shall be flooded with water for a minimum period of two weeks for curing and for final test."All above operations to be done in order and as directed and specified by the Engineer-in-Charge : // With average thickness of 120 mm and minimum thickness at khurra as 65 mm.								
42	16.68	250.00	Sqm	951.00	237750.00	AT Par	237750.00	
Description:- ROAD WORK // MISCELLANEOUS // Providing and laying 60mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M -30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with line sand etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.								
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () B-Non-Schedule Items							1667282.75	Above/ Below/P ar
1	NS1	300.00	Metre	56.00	16800.00	AT Par	16800.00	
Description:- Supplying and laying PVC conduct pipe at 25mm dia in recess including cutting, chase of requested size in brick walls earthing of conduct Pipe with 14 SWG GI wire run out grade along the conduct Pipe with all accessories like Junction box conduit bend and joints as per requirement with cover the Chase made for conduit will be made gered and required plaster by the contractor. Conduit shall be ISI mark as approved sample as a complete job.								
2	GSS103	250.00	Sqm	2622.90	655725.00	AT Par	655725.00	
Description:- Supply and erection of fencing panels at LSC buildings. As per RDSO Drawing no ETI/C/0186 SH-1 and SH-2.								
3	GSS104	10.00	Sqm	84761.87	847618.70	AT Par	847618.70	
Description:- Supply and erection of fencing upright As per RDSO Drawing no ETI/C/0186 SH-1 and SH-2.								
4	GSS105	15.00	Sqm	2778.27	41674.05	AT Par	41674.05	
Description:- Supply and erection of gate As per RDSO Drawing no ETI/C/0186 SH-1 and SH-2.								
5	GSS106	250.00	Sqm	421.86	105465.00	AT Par	105465.00	
Description:- Supply and erection of anti climbing device As per RDSO Drawing no ETI/C/0186 SH-1 and SH-2.								

3. ITEM BREAKUP

No item break up added

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Standard Financial Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
-------	-------------	-----------------------	-----------------	---------------------

**PROJECT UNIT-CSB-S AND T/NORTH CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: PU-TDL-W-03-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

1	The tenderer must have minimum average annual contractual turnover of V/N or V whichever is less; where V= Advertised value of the tender in crores of Rupees N= Number of years prescribed for completion of work for which bids have been invited. The average annual contractual turnover shall be calculated as an average of "total contractual payments" in the previous three financial years, as per the audited balance sheet. However, in case balance sheet of the previous year is yet to be prepared/ audited, the audited balance sheet of the fourth previous year shall be considered for calculating average annual contractual turnover.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
---	--	----	----	------------------------

Standard Technical Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Technical Eligibility Criteria: (a) The tenderer must have successfully completed any of the following during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited: Three similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of advertised value of the tender, or Two similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of the tender, or One similar work each costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of advertised value of the tender. (b) (i) In case of composite works (e.g. works involving more than one distinct component, such as Civil Engineering works, S&T works, Electrical works, OHE works etc. and in the case of major bridges - substructure, superstructure etc.), tenderer must have successfully completed any of the following during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited: Three similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of advertised value of each component of tender, or Two similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of each component of tender, or One similar work each costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of advertised value of each component of tender.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
1.1	Defination of Similar Work :- Construction of Building	No	No	Not Allowed

Bidders shall confirm and certify on the behalf of the tenderer including its constituents as under:

S.No.	Description
1	I/we the tenderer (s) am/are signing this document after carefully reading the contents.
2	I/We the tenderer(s) also accept all the conditions of the tender and have signed all the pages in confirmation thereof.
3	I/we hereby declare that I/we have downloaded the tender documents from Indian Railway website www.ireps.gov.in . I/we have verified the content of the document from the website and there is no addition, no deletion or no alteration to the content of the tender document. In case of any discrepancy noticed at any stage i.e. evaluation of tenders, execution of work or final payment of the contract, the master copy available with the railway Administration shall be final and binding upon me/us.
4	I/we declare and certify that I/we have not made any misleading or false representation in the forms, statements and attachments in proof of the qualification requirements.
5	I/We also understand that my/our offer will be evaluated based on the documents/credentials submitted along with the offer and same shall be binding upon me/us.
6	I/We declare that the information and documents submitted along with the tender by me/us are correct and I/we are fully responsible for the correctness of the information and documents, submitted by us.
7	I/we certify that I/we the tenderer(s) is/are not blacklisted or debarred by Railways or any other Ministry / Department of Govt. of India from participation in tender on the date of submission of bids, either in individual capacity or as a HUF/ member of the partnership firm/LLP/JV/Society/Trust.
8	I/we understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be forged/false at any time during process for evaluation of tenders, it shall lead to forfeiture of the Bid Security and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year. Further, I/we and all my/our constituents understand that my/our offer shall be summarily rejected.
9	I/we also understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be false/forged at any time after the award of the contract, it will lead to termination of the contract, along with forfeiture of Bid Security/Security Deposit and Performance guarantee and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year.
10	I/We have read the clause regarding restriction on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India and certify that I am/We are not from such a country or, if from such a country, have been registered with the competent Authority. I/We hereby certify that I/we fulfil all the requirements in this regard and am/are eligible to be considered (evidence of valid registration by the competent authority is enclosed)

**PROJECT UNIT-CSB-S AND T/NORTH CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: PU-TDL-W-03-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc.

S.No.	Description
1	Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. Please submit a certificate in the prescribed format (please download the format from the link given below). Non submission of the certificate, or submission of certificate either not properly filled in, or in a format other than the prescribed format shall lead to summary rejection of your offer. (Click here to download the Format of Self Certification)

5. COMPLIANCE

Commercial-Compliance

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	TenderDocument12June2026LSCbuildingKAA-ALJN.pdf	Tender Document
2	NameofBrandforNCR.pdf	Name of Brands
3	Standard_Layout_of_Station_Building_compressed.pdf	Standard Layout
4	2022_CE-I_CT_GCC-2022Policy14_07_2022.pdf	GCC April 2022
5	GCCCORRECTIONSLIPS.pdf	GCC April 2022 Correction Slips

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Signed By: KUSH GUPTA

Designation : Dy.CSTE/TDL